

SLP(C)No. 5817 OF 2003

ITEM No.46

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5817/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2002 in AAO 1951/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REGIONAL MANAGER, A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DAMARA LAXMI @ LAXMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.18002 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.  
In SLP 5817/2003:Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

In SLP 18002/2003:Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Raman Murthy,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Raman Murthy,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing S.L.P. (C) No. 18002 of 2003 is condoned.

Leave granted.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master